

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 51412/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-07-2024 in WP(C) No. 16664/2024 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

GANESH PRASAD LENKA

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.261277/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 22-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR
Mr. Preetish Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice and tag with SLP(C) No.24697/2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)